

**Requests and Petitions of Citizens -** Prior to the beginning of tonight's meeting, anyone wishing to address the Wentworth Town Council shall make a request on the <u>appropriate</u> sign-up sheet.

Please provide the information requested. During approval of the Agenda, persons listed on the Speaker Register will be added to the Public Comment section of the Agenda. If anyone has indicated on the Speaker Register that they wish to speak concerning a specific agenda item, they will be allowed to speak prior to any action/vote taken by Council.

Article I. CALL TO ORDER

Article II. INVOCATION

- Article III. APPROVAL OF TOWN COUNCIL AGENDA A. Requests and Petitions of Citizens B. Approve/ Amend Agenda
- Article IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
  - A. Town Council Meeting November 4, 2021
  - B. Town Council Meeting December 7, 2021
- Article V. OLD BUSINESS

## Article VI. NEW BUSINESS

- A. Consideration of Resolution Providing an Extension of Developmental Approval for Case# WW-2018-001 Until July 1, 2022
  George Murphy, Town Administrator
- B. Consideration of Bank Proposals for Town of Wentworth Accounts - Yvonne Russell, Town Clerk & Finance Officer
- C. Discussion of a Digital Sign for Wentworth Town Hall Mayor Dennis Paschal, Jr.
- D. Consideration of Appointments to Wentworth Boards/Committees
  - 1. Wentworth Planning Board and Board of Adjustment
  - a) Kyle Ambrose, 155 Rama Ln., current Alternate Member, to fill Daryl Crowder's term
  - 2. Wentworth Minimum Housing Appeals Board Reappointments
    - a) Howard Steed, 8660 NC 87 1 year term
    - b) Wayne Seymour, 115 Cove Rd 2 year term
  - Yvonne Russell, Town Clerk & Finance Officer

## Article VII. PUBLIC COMMENTS

## Article VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS

- The next regular meeting of the **Wentworth Planning Board** is scheduled for **Tuesday, January 18, 2022,** at **7:00 pm** at the Wentworth Town Hall.
- The next regular meeting of the **Wentworth Town Council** is scheduled for **Tuesday, February 1, 2022, at 7:00 pm** at the Wentworth Town Hall.
- The Wentworth Town Hall will be closed Monday, January 17, 2022 in observance of Martin Luther King Jr. Day.

Article IX. ADJOURN